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231ft2007 	Heard Mr.K.K.Mahanta,liëd 
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The Applicant., in O.A.279/2007 

contends that he was suspended from 

service w.e.f. 23.08.2007 but so far he has 

tot been issued any charge sheet which 

tLrmaiiy should have been issued within 45 

ays, otherwise suspension stands revoked 

per rules. It the contention of the 

pplicant is correct, ther he is directed to 

esubmit his joining report along with 

represen1ation to the concerned authority 

pointing out relevant rules and the 

concerned authority is directed to dispose 

of the representation within 5 day?.kom 

the date of receipt of the representation. 

Meanwhile,, Applicant would have right to 

join his dules if he has not been issued any 

charge sheet within the times stipulated in 

the rules. 
I Contd.... 

cunsel for the Applicants in O.A. 

40s.279/2007 & 280/2007. 
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Contd 
23.i0.2007 	'.'. 

Applicant No.2 Mrs. Babita Mahanta 

• ' wife of the first Applkant (in O.A. 

No.280/2007) who has been transferred out 

•on 1 8.92007 and has ,  b en asked to 

vacate the residenfial quarter. Learned 

counsel for the Applicant contends that 

this action has been taken only to harass 

the Applicant and his wi e i.e., second 

Applicant. . 

	

Corsidering 	the 	facts 	and 

circumstances of. the case, the O.A.s are 

admitted. Issue notice to the Respondents. 

, Respondents are directèd to file 'ieply 

, 	te1 . 	.. 	' 	statement. Lookinq to the drumstances of 
. 	 q' 	I 

.. 	 the case, as explained b ' the learned 

counsel for the Applicants, if Mrs. Babita. 

Mahantq may be allowed o continue in 

Si. 	 the present place of posti4g till the next 
I 3 /5 0 3/. 	date, if she has not .been rèlived aeady. 

Post the case on 10.i212007. Copy of 

this order shall be sent to thJ Respondents 

directly also. 

-(eJL 	it• 
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10.12.2007 
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• '' 	(Kkushira) 
Mrnbër (A) 

Mrs.M.Khoundie'arned counsel appearing' 

for Mrs.R.S.Choudhury .euei- states 

that they have got instruct on in this case to 

appear for the Respondents. It is the case of the 

Respondents that this O.A No.279/2007 has 

already become infructuo is. However, this 

matter is connected with 'th disposed of O.A. 

No.280/2007 and O.A. No.298/2007; ,  which are 

now posted to 17.12.2007. 

In this aforesaid prérnies, call this matte 

on 17.12.2007. 	. 

(Giray) 	. 	. 	R..Manty)• Miiber() 	 ice-Chajrinan 



O.A.279/2007 

17.12.2007 	Call this matter on 07.01.2008 before 
7 	 1 

the Division Bench. 

Ibbi 
7.1.2008 

(M.R.Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 

Judgment prnnounced in open Court. 

Kept in separate sheets. Application 

is. disposed of. No costs. 

Ushiram) 	R.Ity) 
Mnber(A) 	(Vice-Chairman) 

o\/rr 	t4 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. Nos. O.A.279 of 2007,O.A. 298 of 2007.& 
O.A.280 of 2007(MP.No.124 of 007) 

DATE OF DECISION: 07.01.2008 

Mr.Ashwin Kurnar Mahanta 
...........................................................App licant/s  

.Mr.K.K.Moh.anta and Others 
...............................................Advocate for the 

Applicant/s. 

- Versus - 
U.O.I. & Ors 

................. ...... . ................................ Repondent/s 
Mr.K.N.Choudhury, and Ors. 

............................................Advocatd for the 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR.M.R.MOHANTY, VICE—CHAIRMAN 
THE HON'BLE MR.KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE 

Whethe:r reporters of local newspapers may be allowed 
to see the 3udgrrient? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or nOt? 	 _:/NO4/  

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
Of the Judgment? 

an!M4 



In 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRiBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Date of Order: This the 7' Day of January, 2008 

HON'BrE MR.MONOBANJAN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 
HON'BLE MR.KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Dr.Ashwin Kumar Mahanta 
Son of Sri Subal Chandra Mahanta 
Teacher, Physical Education 
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya 
Nàlbari, District -Nalbari, Assam 

(Applicant in O.A. No,.298 of 2007) 

By Advocate Mr. K.K.Mahanta, Mr.P.K.Das 

Dr.Ashwin Kumar .Mahanta 
Son of Sri Subal Chandra Mahanta 
Teacher, Physical Education, 
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyaiaya, 
Nalbari, District -Nalbari, Assam. 
(Applicant in 0. A No. 279 of 2007) 

By Advocate Mr.K.K.Mahanta, R.Duarah, Mr.K.Konwar, Mr.M.Pathak 

(i) Dr.Ashwin ICurnar Ma]anta 
Son of Sri Subal Chandra Mahanta 
Teacher, Physical Education, 
Jawahar Novadaya Vidyalaya, 
Nalba.ri, District-Nalbari, Assam. 

(ii) 	Mr. Babita Mahanta 
Wife of Dr.Ashin Kumar Mahanta, 
Librarian, Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, 
Nalbari, DistrictNalbari, Assam. 

Applicants in O.A. No.280 of 2007(M.P.No.124 of 2007) 

By Advocate Mr.K.K.Mahanta, Mr.R.Duarah, Mr.K.Konwar, Mr.M.Pathak, 

-Versus- 

The Union of India, 
Represented by the Commissioner and 
Secretary to the Ministry of Human Resource and 
Development, Government of India, Shastri Bhawan, 
R.P.Road, New Delhi 

Commissioner, 
Navodaya Vidyaiaya Samittee 
An Autonomous Organisation 
Of Ministry of Human Resource and 
Development Government of India, 
Represented by its Commissioner, 
Navodaya Vidyaiaya Samittee 
Kailash Colony, New 
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Deputy commissioner, 
Navodaya Vidyalaya Samittee, 
Regional Office, 
Temple Road, Barik point, 
Shillong, Meghalaya, 
Pin. 793003 
The Principal, 
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, 
Nalbari, District - Nalbari, Assam 
Pin.781340 

Mr.R.Danjel Ratnakumar 
Principal,. 
Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Nalbari 
District- Nalbari, Assam Pin-781340 

(Respondent in all the cases) 

Mr.K.N.Choudhury, Mrs. R.S.Choudhury, Ms,.M.Khound, for Respondent 
No.3 •.•. 

(O.A..298 of 2007) 
(O.A. 279 OF 2007) 
(O.A.280 OF 2007 & 
M.P..1240F 2007) 

M.R.MOHAJsfl'y,V.C: 

The Applicant Dr.Ashwin Kumar Mahanta, Physical Education 

Teacher of Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya was placed under suspension 

while continuing at Jawahar Navodaya at Nalbari. His suspension is the 

subject matter of challenge before this Tribunal in O.A.No.279 of 2007. 

2. During pendency of the said Original Application No. 279 of 2007, 

the Applicant's wife Mrs. Babita Mahanta (a Librarian of Jawahar 

Navodaya Vidyalaya at Nalbari in the State of Assam) was transferred to 

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya at West Kameng in Arunachal Pradesh. 

While transferring Mrs. B. Mahanta to J.N.V at Kameng in Arunachál 

Pradesh, the Headquarters' of her husband was asked to be shifted to 

Karneng. The said action against the husband and wife became the 

subject matter of O.A.No.280  :of 2007. 

-o 



-I 	 V 

3 

During pendency of both the cases, the suspension of the 

Applicant.. Dr.A.K.Mahanta was revoked and, as such, the O.A. 279 of 

2007 become .infructuous. 

Instead of filing an Application in O.A. No.279 of 2007, wrongly a 

Petition (for withdrawal) was filed in O.A.No.280 of 2007; for which 

Misc. Petition No.124 of 2007 has been filed to restore O.A. No.280 of 

2007. 

While 	revoking the 	order of suspension, the Applicant 

Dr.A.K.Mahanta 	was asked 	to •go and 	join at JNViWest 

Kameng/Arunachal Pradesh, for which the said Applicant filed O.A. 

No.298 of 2007. 

During the pendency of all the cases the Authority of J.N.V, who 

asked for posting of both husband and wife at J.N.V., West Kameng in 

Arunachal Pradesh, were asked to give posting (to both husband and 

wife) at a nearby place and, as it appears. the authority now have given 

posting to both the Applicants at J.N.V, RI Bhoi in Meghalaya State. 

Apparently, the Authorities did not find a suitable vacancy in any nearby 

J.N.V. 

Since the authorities have, on reconsideration, given posting to 

both the Applicants, at J.N.V/ Re Bhoi/ Meghalaya; the Applicants have 

now expressed their desire to go and join at the new station. Applicant, 

Dr.Mahanta has disclosed, in writing, that he will go and report at the 

new Station on 14th  January. 2008 i.e. after reopening of the school 

following to the current Winter Vacation. He has given in writing that he 

shall claim TA and other transfer benefits after joining new J.N.V. at Re 

Bhoi in Meghalaya. Mrs. R.S.Choudhury, learned counsel appearing for 

the JNVfRespondents, states (on receiving instructions) that, on joining 

the new Station, the TA and other transfer benefits claims of both the 

eir Applicants shall be settled in tiavour.r 
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In the aforesaid premises, Mr.K.K.Mahanta, learned counsel 

appearing for the Applicants did not want to press all the cases', any 

further. 

The Original Application Nos. 279 of 2007, Misc. Petition No.124 of 

2007 filed in O.A.No.280 of 2007 and O.A.No.298 of 2007 accordingly 

stands disposed of 

(KHHI 
	

(M.R.MOHANTY) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

	
VICE-CHAIRMAN 

LM 
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Dr. Ashwin Kr. Nahanta 

Ap3Vicant 

Vs 

The Union of India and Others 

RescondentS 

INDEX 

Particulars __________ _fjqe_No 

Eodv 	of the Fetiion - 

 Affidavit  

 Verification __ __ 

4 Annexure -i - 

5. Annexure V_ 	2 

6 Annexure -3 series 

4 __________________ 7. Anncure-- 

Annex u. re --5 B 

9. Annexure --6 series 

10. Annex u r C --7 V 	3 	r 	ç 

Advocukre 

C: o ri t d / 
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This 	application has been filed by the appli- 

cant 	chailen.ino the ieaality and validity 	of the 

imouoned order ,  dated 23807 where by the resoondent 

has out the apolicant under suspension contemo1atin 

deoartmental proceedina The applicant is a ohysical 

Education Teacher of iawahar Navodaya Vidvaiaya, Nal-

ban. He was posted in the said school on 30805 on 

transfer from JNV, K.alaiQaon, Darranq, Assam and has 

just comoleted two years in the oresent school. After 

.joiainc the said s':hool, the apolicant beina an 

honest and dedicated teacher always tries to aive his 

utmost attention and best oossible service to the said 

school in aeneral and to the students in Perticular 

for its betterment. In the oresert school durina his 

tenure he detected various ireaulanities and il1e-

aaiities which has been takina olace where the 

Principal of the said school is also some how involve. 

When the applicant started to object and 	orotest 

all the irreaularities the orincipal alono with 	some 

:ther corrupt staffs of the said 	school 	have deve- 

iooed an ANZAN attitude towards the aoplicant and 

started consoirinp aaainst the apDi..cant to oust 	him 

from the school and in the process the 	respondent 

authority 	on the alleged 	around 	of 	contemD1ated 

C: ont d / 
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departmental proceeding has issued the susension .:.rder 

aQainst the aolicant Being aqqrieved 	as there is 

no other eclually efficacious remedy available 	hence 

this apolication. 

i e by 

Advri ie 

--: 14 - 
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GuW311t Bench 

In the I::ourt of Administrative Tribunal Guwahati Bench 

o A No 	7 / 07 
Dr. As.hwin Kr. Mahant. 

.Aoplicant 

Vs 

The Union of India and Others 

Respondents 

LIST OF DATES 

30.08..0 The applicant 	was 	oosted in JNV 

Nalbari 	ie. 	the 	present 	station 	on' 

transfer 	from JNV. Ka.laioaon 

230807 The 	respondent authority issued order 

putting the applicant 	under 	suspension 

on 	alleed 	Qround 	of 	contemplated 

Departmental 	Proceeding 	aaainst 	the 

applicant 

(Annexure-i, Page-15) 

.2608.07 Non workirm day 	beinu a Sunday, but the 

respondent 	No3 faxed the 	order 	dated 

23807 	to the 	principal of 	the 	JNV. 

Nalbari. 

' 	
27807 The 	Principal 	issued 	letter 	'nandino 

over 	the 	order 	dated 23807 	to 	the 

applicant 	and 	directed 	the 	applicant 

to handover the charaes held by 	him 

(Annexure-2., 	F'ace-16) 

Con t d / - 
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28807 	The applicant filed representations 

to the principal seeking 	perm:ission 

for station leave for takinc 	legal 

advice and also requested the prncpal 

to inform him in detailed ab:ut the so 

cal led contemplated departmental pro-

ceeding against the applicait - 

In pursuance to the said representa -

tions the principal forwarded the same 

to the Deputy Commissioner, NVS RO 

Shilionc 

(Ar:nexure-3 :series: 	Pacie--17 	2) 

3.O807 	The applicant submitted his represen- 

tation 	before the Cmmissioner, NVS 

Head Office New Delhi statinc 	inter- 

alia that there is a well planned 

conspiracy acainst the aopl icant 

hatching in behest of the principal only 

to 	oust the applicant since 	he has 

detected various 	irreuularities 	and 

ilisoalities in JNV Nalbari 

(Anre>ure- 4 Paae-23-27) 

060907 	APP1 icant filed representation before 

the Deputy Commissioner, throuuh the 

Principal JNV Nalbari Assam for his 

re-instatement 

(Annexure- 3 (Series)  -agE -- 

C: ci ntd / - 
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18907 The Deputy c:ornmissicner issued 	order 

transferrina the wife of 	applicant 	who 

is 	also 	workina 	in 	JNV, 	Nalbari 	as 

Librarian to JNV 	West Kamenq, Arunachal 

Pradesh. 	Thrc'uah 	the said 	order 	the 

authority 	also attached 	the 	applicant 

to JNV,. 	West Kamena. 	i'runachal 	Pradesh, 

nnexure-5., 	Fco-28) 

220907 The Principal, 	J.NV 	Nalbari 	issued 

orders 	whereby the relieved the wife of 

the 	applicant 	and 	the 	applicant 

himself 	from the 	school, 	directinq the 

wife of the applicant to vacate 	the her 

official 	res:idence with immediate effect 

and 	also 	constituted 	a 	board 	for 

tat-,.ina over 	the 	library 	chare 	from 

• the wife 	of 	the applicant. 

(nne.ure- 6 (series). Faoe-30-33) 

031007 The 	applicant and his 	wife 	submitted 

applications 	before the Deputy 	Ccmmis- 

sioner requesting him to 	post the 	wife 

• of 	the 	applicant 	anywhere 	in 	Assam 

nearest 	to his 	home district 	Kokra- 

(Annexure-7 (series). PaGe-34-35) 

Hence this aoplication 

Cc'ntd/-, 
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In the Court of Administrative Tribunal Guwahati Bench 

O.A. Nc.. 	07 

1. Dr. AshwinKumar Mahanta 

son of Sri Subal Chandra Ma:hanta 

Teacher, Physical Education. 

Jawahar Navoday.a Vidyalaya, 

Nalbari, District- Nalbari. Assam. 

- Vs 

	

Applicant 	

1\ 
The Union of India 

Represented by the Commissioner and 

Secretary to the Ministry of Human 

Resouri:e and Deve.icment.. Government of 

India A - 39. Kailash Colony, 

New Delhi - 110048. 

Navcidava Vidyalaya Samittee 

An Autonomous Or ae. n i sat i on 

of Ministry of Human Resource and 

Develc.:oment Government of India. 

Represented by its Commissioner 

Navodaya Vidyalaya Samittee. 

New Delhi.. KLs4I1cLoi4i 

Cc. n t d / -. 

- I - 

.t . Fentral stm 1at,tI 	TuibLithi 

120C1200? 

¶•iit 
G!whti Bench 
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3 The Deputy C:ommissiciner, 

Navodava Vidyalava Samittee 

Reaiora.l Office, 

Temple Road. Bank Paint, 

Shillonci Meghaiaya. Ptm. fotl 

The Prir1cjpaj, 

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, 

Naibari, District 	Nalbari, Assam. 

Mr. R. Daniel Ratnakumar 

Principal 

JaWahar Navodava Vidyaiay, Nalbani. 

District 	Nalbari, Assam. 

,Respc.ndents, 

iI.LSOF APPLICATION 

ORDERS 	WHICH THIS APPLICATION 

IS MADE 

1. 	This application has been preferred by the 

applicant 	aciainst the irnuned order 	bearino Memo 

Nos, f-2 - 44/07-NvS (SHR)/Pers/ dtd., 233.07 issued 	by 

the Respondeflt No.3 putting 	the aplicant 	under 

SUSPEnSiOn 	contemplatinp 	departmental 	proceedinG 

auainst the applicant. 

C:o n t d / - 

> 
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2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The aoolicant declares that the subect 	matter 

of the aolication is within the jurisdiction of this 

kon'bie Trtbunai., 

3., 	Limitation 

The 	aplicant declare that the ap1ication is 

within 	the limitation orescribed under 	Section 	21 

of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 193., 

4. Facts of the Case - 

a., The applicant is permanent resident of Kokrajhar.. 

Assam and are bonafide citizen of India by birth. As 

such the aopiicant is entitled to the riahts and priv-

leaes guaranteed under the Part III of the Constitu•'•-

tiori of India and other leal riqhts granted by the 

various Acts. Rules, Statutes etc., framed thereunder, 

presently beinp inforce, 

b 	That the applicant is currently servinq as 

Physical Education Teacher in Jawahar Navodaya 	Vidya- 

iaya (JNV, in shc.rt)., Naibari. He 	was costed 	in 

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya. Nal:bari on 30 8 05 on 

transfer from JNV, Kalaiaon and has just completed 2 

(twc.) years in the present station. 

C: on t d / 
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C. 	 That after• joinina the JNV 	Nalbari 	the 

aopl ica.nt who is an honest 	sincere and 	dedicated 

employee of the school detected various 	irreoulari- 

ties and, illeaiities takina place in the school 

with the full knowlede and consent of the orinci-

oal of the School viz R. Daniel F.:etuakumar. Some of 

those ilicoal acts were also committed by the Princi-'-

Pal himself.' The aiicant started ob,-iectinp those 

illepal acts of the principal and-the other 	staffs 

who assisted 	him to commit those iiieal acts and 

thus the aoi icant 	became an eyesore 	to the Resoon- - 

dent No 	4 & S and started 	conspiring 	aaainst the 

applicant to oust him from the school 	so that 	he 

could easily carry on his illeQal activities. The 

Princ±oal aloriQwith the niaht chowkidar of the school 

viz Sri (amai Deka allowed mass ':cipvinci in the 

last Board examinations by collectina Rs 50/- to Rs 

100/- per student which the aplicant No1 stronlv 

obJected E4eids the respondent No4 and 5 took 

away, the water purifies fitto in the dlnnlnG 	hail 

of the school meant for the students, to his 	residence 

and also too: away the refr iera -tors, 	grinder mix- 

ture, T.V. Stand, 3as stove. Cylinder etcmeant for the 

students, staffs Medical Inspection Rocm 	and auests 

which- 	was also 	stronoly ,  condemned and objected by 

the applicant No 1 Further, the respondent No4 and 5 

- 

C: c n t d / 
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purchased some below standard school Uniforms from a 

suoplier 	for his personal 	gains 	which was also 

stronoly ob.jected by the applicant No. I as 	he 	was 

one of the members of the verification C:ornmittee 	for 

yen fication and acceptance of those uni forms and the 

respondent 	No 	4 and 5 was compel led to 	take 	an 

undertaking 	from the supplier to the effect 	that he 

would reolace the aoods if the uni forms quality 

deteriorates within a year and thus the respondent No. 

4 and S developed an a.in ° v towards the applicant and 

started instigating the teachers and other staffs of 

the school as well as the students aaa.inst the al 1-

cant and started hatching conspiracy. Besides the 

resoondent Nc4 and S also started instaatina the 

respondent No. 3 aoainst the applicant for fulfillment 

of his illegal designs to remove the applicant No.1 

from the school malafide with a revengeful attitude. 

That as a resuit on 23.8.07 the resondent 

No.3 issued an order Searing Memo No. F.2-44/07--NVS 

SHR/Pers/Putt.jng the applicant under susPension with-

cut any rhyme or reason on the alleged ground of 

contemlated 	Deartmentai oroceedino 	agai nst 	the 

applicant. in the said order it was also ordered 

that the aplicant would not leave the station without 

orior permission of the respondent No.3. It may be 

mentioned herein that although the order was issued 

C: on t d / 
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1 1/2 month backs neither any departmental proceedinD 

has been initiated nor any show-cause notice has been 

issued to the aplicnt till date. 

A copy of the order dated 23.8.07 is 

annexed hereto and marked as 

Annexure -1 

That the 	said order was 	faxed 	by the 

office of the respondent No.3 to the Respondent 	No. 

4 and 3 on 26.07 ( A non workinQ day beiria a 

Sunday) and the responde:nt No.4 issued a letter to the 

applicant No.1 on 27.8.07 vide letter bearino Memo 

Nd.. F.1-171JNV (NLBR)/2007-o8/rflflf,05 d.irectirio him to 

handciver • the charae. 

A cofly of the letter dated 27.8.07 is 

	

a:nnxed 	herewith 	and 	marked 	as 

Aririexure -2. 

That beind 	surprised by 	the suspensjfl 

order as well as its c.':nsepuential order date 27.8.07. 

the 	applicant subm:itted an ap:plicatjon to the Re- 

spondent No..' 4 on 28.8.07 seekina permission for station 

leave and anot:h°er representatjIDn aoainst 	the suspen- 

sion order. The 	respondent No.4 forwarded 	both the 

apl.ji:atjons to the respondent No.3 vi.de 	its letter 

C:ci r t d / -. 
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dated 	28.8.07, But the respondent No3 neither permit- 

ted the 	applicant to leave 	the 	station 	nor revoked 

the suspension order and continued 	to remain silent- 

ly. The aPplicant also 	telephonically 	tried to 	talk 

with the 	respondent No,3 	for permission 	of station 

leave. But the respondent No.3 	bluntly 	refused to talk 

to the aplicant. 	Findinq 	no other 	way the 	applicant 

sent another representation on 	6.9,07 to the respondent 

No. 3 	but 	in 	vain. 

c:coies 	of the rePresentations 	dated 

28.8.07, forwardira letters dated 28.3.07 

and representatjrn dated 6.9.07 are an-

need hereto and marked as Annexures - 3 

(series), 

p . 
	

That in the meantime the applicant No.1 also 

mt irnated the Commissioner, Navodava Vidyalaya Sarnittee 

about the irreulai- itjes and illeal±ties going on in 

S 

	 the 	sch ±ol vide his letter dated 30.8.07. But till 

date 	no actioi has been taken aainst the respondent 

No. 4 and 5 in this reaard. 

A copy of the representation dated 30.8,07 

is annexEd hereto and marked as 

Annexure - 4, 

C:cint d/-. 
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That comma to learn about the said letter,  

the 	respondent No4 and S became more furious 	and 

aoain conspired aaainst the applicant with the hela 

of the nioht ':howkidar of the school v.iz 	Sri Kamal 

Deka, a temporary employee of the school 	Consequent- 

ly v  on I0907 the said niaht 	chowkidar 	threatened 

the applicant with life without any provocation/ 

rhyme and reasons The aplicant on that night itself 

informed the incidence to the Responden.t No 3 

through 	5MB from his mobile phone 	repuesti ng to 

take necessary actions 

That on ii 9O7 the responde'nt 	No3 	ac- 

corded 	permission to the aplicant to leave station 

for takinq leqal advice from 11907 to 21907 and on 

22907 	the applicant resumed his duties when the 

respondent No 	4 & 5 served him a copy of the im- 

puoned order dated 18907 whereby the respondetit 

No 3 has attached the applicant to JNV, West Kameng 

Arunachal Pradesh on the so-cal led repuest of the 

aptlicant and has also transferred his wife viz. Smt. 

Babita Mahanta. to JNV. West Kameno Arunachal Pradesh 

A copy of the 	impuoned 	order 	dated 

18 3 O7 is annexed hereto and marked as 

Annexure -5 

Cont d!- 
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That it may be statedherein that the appli-

cant never 	reaUested for his 	transfer 	and only 

intimated 	the resocindent No3 about the threatening 

aiven by the nioht chowk.idar on 10907 requesting for 

necessary 	actions But y  the respondent No.,3 mani.pu-- 

lating and misinterpreting the entire information 

oiven through the SMS illegally and arbitrarily passed 

the imouoned order. It is worth mentioned herE-ir that 

he respondent Nc3 ought to have taken actions for 

safety of his staffs and ought to have enquired the 

matter and should have taken appropriate measures 

against the respondent No4 and 5 as well as 	the 

rdaht cnowkidar. But instead 	passed 	the impugned 

order 	attaching the apolicant in JNV. West Kamenq 

Arunachal Pradesh 	a very Hard-- Hard remote 	Area 

and 	also transferred his wife to the same place or 

the alleged administrative grciund 

	

That the res-oondent Nc 4 and 5 	inpursuance 

of the said imougried order, issued other 	consequen- 

tial 	orders on 22907 vide its orders bearino 	Memo 

Nos F--1-17/JNV (NLBR) /2007-06 Conf/ 10 and F--2--6/JNV 

(NLBR)/2007--08,'C:ONF/09 relieving the w.i fe of the apol 1-

cant directing her to vacate the official residence 

forthwith 	and further constituting a 	Board 	for 

tai.:ing 	over the full charges of the library vide 

order No. F 1-- 17!JNV (NLBR )/2007--O8/CONF/09 dated 22 9 07 

C: o ri t d / - 
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the resondents 	also relieved 	the aplicant vide 

relievinp 	order No. E,117/jNV(NLBR)/200708/CONF/II 

dated 22.5.07. Not restirtg on this, the 	respondent 

No.4 & 3 sealed the library without any .iustified 

reason. It may be stated herein that all the impuned 

orders have been served in a sealed enveioe 

together. 

copy of the envelope álonp with 	the 

impuaned 	orders dated 22.9.07 are an- 

need 	hereto and marked as Anne>ure -6 

(series)., 

I. 	That the applicant on 3,10.07 	submitted 

representations beTore the respondent No.3 	for posting 

him in a place near to his 	home district - Kokraj- 

har, But the respondent No.3 has not vet 	disposed 

of the said 	representation 	and has been sitting 

silently without any action whatsoever, till date. 

However, the applicantand his wife has not vet .ioined 

their new place of posting. Further it would result 

serious hardship to the petitioner if he comoelled to 

•ioin at West Kamenq .runachai Pradesh with his 3 years 

k i d. 

Copies of representations dated 3.10.07 

are annexed hereto as Annexure - 7 

(series). 

on t d / •- . 
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GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGL PROVISIONS - 

5. (i) 	For that the actions of the respc'n- 

dents 	are hiahiy illea1, un.just, unfair, mala- 

.f.ide, bias, arbitrary and whimsical and as such non 

sustainable in law and as such the i.mpun.ned order 

is liable to be cuashed and/or set aside. 

ii.. 	For that the imugned orders have been 

passed malafide to oust the applicant from JNV. 

Nalbari 	for the ulterior motive of the respon- 

dent Nos. 3. 4 & 5 with a 	revenueful attitude 

without any administrative exicency and as such 

not sustajnable in law and is liable . to be 

quashed and/or set aside.. 

For that, the impuened order has been 

passed mechanically without any application of 

mind and hit by the doctrine of Nalice in law' 

and 'rnal:ice in fact' and the .i.mpuaned order is 

not sustainable in, law and is 	liable to be 

quashed and/or set aside. 

For that the action of the respondent 

is crystal clear example of calourable exeri:ise 

of power and administrative discretion and as such 

not sustainable in law.. 

V. 	 For that there was no exioency and/or 

necessity to out the apiicant under. suspens:ion, 

A 

C:c n t d / -.. 
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whi.:h for any reason what so ever not invc.lvina 

moral turpitude and as such the suspension order 

is bad in law and is liable to be ouashed and/or 

set aside. 

For that the aoplicant being a teacher 	ought 

not 	have to been suspended 	contemplating any 

departmental proceeding only as a matter of 

course and as such the impua:ned order beino passed 

malafide is liable to be quashed and set aside. 

. 	For that in any view of the mater 	the 

impugned ':rder is not sustainable in law and all 

liable to be quashed and/or set aside. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED - 

It is stated that there is no other 	remedy 

under any rule and this Hc'ri'ble 	Tribunal is the 

only rEmedy. 

MATTER NOT PENDIN3 WITH ANY COURT 

The applicant declares that -there is no 

case pending 	before any other Court/Tribunal. 

G. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR 

in the facts and circumstances of the cage 

the 	applicant 	prays 	for 	the 	followina 

relief 	: 

Contd/-. 
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8.1 	The 	imucined 	orders 	dated 23EL07 

(Annexure--I.) 	be ouashed •and/or set aside. 

3. INTERIM RELIEF - 

In 	the facts 	and circumstances of the case the 

applicants 	prays for an interim order staying the C 

operation of the impuQned 	orders dated 23.8.07 (Annex- 

ure--i) 	issUed by the 	respondent 	N•:. 3 till the 

disposal 	of this petition. 

10. 	in the event of the apolication being sent 

by 	reistered cost the 	application 	has been filed 

throuah 	lawyer. 

PARTICULARS OF PoSTAL. ORDEF 

!.P.O. No.- 	32- 	i3 

Date of issue 

issued from - 	P, 0 Gk, 

Payable at - 	A7  

LIST OF ENCLOSURES -- 

As per index. 

Cortd/-, 
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VERIFICATION 

I 	Sri Ashwin Kunar Mahanta son of Sri Subal 

Chandra Mahanta, aaed about 32 years, workina 	as 

Teacher, Physical Education in the off ice of 	Jawahar 

Navodays Vidyalaya, Nalbari Assam resident of Kokra.j-

har Town 	Ward No 10, P.O.P S. Kokra.jhar,  , in the 

district of Kokra.jhar, Assam, do hereby verify that 

the contents of paras 1 to 12 are true to my personal 

knoiedge and para to believed to be true 

on).eqal 	advise and that I have not suppressed 	any 

material 	facts 

And I 	set my hand on this verification 	today 

the IW th day of 	2007 at iiuwahati 

Si cinature 

6.AshLAZ, 	- 

C: on t d / 
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I 	Dr. Ashwin Kumar Mianta son of Sri Subal 

Chandra Mahanta aaed about 32 years by orofession 

Teacher.. Physical Educatiori Jawaha.r Navodayc Vi dvalaya, 

Naibari in the district of Naibari Assam do herby 

solemnly affirm and declare as follows - 

That I am the App licant in the instant case 

and as such I am fully acuinted with the facts and 

circumstances of the cases 

That the statement made in 	this affidavit 

and in the accompanyina petition in oararaohs 
 

are true to my knowledoe 

those made in paraaraphs in this accompanying petition 

in paraaraphs 	 are 

true to my information derives from the records which 

I believe to be true and the rest are my humble submis-

sions before this Hon'ble Court 

And I sian this affidavit on this 	/th day of 

October, 2007 at Guwahati 

ied by 	

I 	L9kj1 

DEPONE NT 

Advoate 

C:c, n t d / - - - 
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Fax Po:- OiM.22I2 

: H1:IflAL ()II.I( 	4IINO. 	hilLS 

cn4: 

Muiii*i) tti hIum.a Kc.lUf(.'C kv. ,ø* 
- 

Daied: 	23.08.07 
F.244/07NVSLSl!R)LflL 

ORDER 

Whereas a disciplinary proceeding against Dr. A.K. Mianta, PET. 

1 JNV .Nalbaii (Assam) is contemplated. 
.1 	 !. 	 - 

1tTi Now. 
 therefore, the undersigned, in cxerclsc of the po1'erS conlerred by 

sub-rule of ule 10 of the CentralCivil Services (ClassiIiCatk?fl, Control and 

I • 	
Appeal) Rulcs 1965, hete by jices the said Di. A.K. Mahant - under 

1 sucflSIOfl with ,wrncdiate effect.  

1, 
It i 

hher ordered that duni'g he perlod ttuh this nrcr shall 

remain in 1rce the headquarierS of. Dr. •.A K. .Mwa —PET, JV, Nlhari 

shall be the same iN V i.e NaIUr (Assain) and the said Dr. Mahauta shall 

not leave the hqrs. without oh iiiii1g the prio permiSSiOlLOf the undersig1 

1 
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.7wafiarWavodaya uI&jj/a&zya:: çBane&ucfii: .Jf416ari Di,t 
cUnder Ministry of HRD Department of Secondary and Higher Education, Government of India] 

ASSAM 
e  

NO F.i-17/JNV(N.LER)/2O07QE/ 	 DATED: 27.08.2007 

• 	To 
Dr A K. Mahanta 
TGT/Physical Education Teacher 
/awahar Návodaya Vidyalaya 
Nalbari, Assam. 

Sub: . Handing over of Order No.F.2.44/07-NVS(SHR)/Pers1 dated 23.08.2007. 

Sir, 

l Enclosed herewith the Order No.F.2-44/07-NVS(SHR) / 
Pers dated the 23rd  August, 2007 of the Regional 
Office of the Navodàya Vidyalaya Samiti at Shillong 
received by this office through FAX for your 
immediate necessary action. 

= 	'. Hence, you are hereby directed to handover all the 
charges held by you in rio Games and Sports Stores 
to Sri S.S.Shuvam, Store Keeper with immediate 
effect ai.'id the Store Keeper will handover the said 
store to the PET [F] on her joining after availing 
the leave. 

Yours faithfull.", 

[R.Daniel RetnakumarJ 
• 	 pRrncJpArc 1Pal .u.y;, HALMPJ 

Copy to: - 
ASSAMami 

The Deputy d6missioner, NVS, Shillong for inf. P1. 
The Deputy 9mmissioner-Cum-Chairman[VMC], Nalbari 

- for information p1. 
'1 

Sri C. S.Shuvam, Store Keeper for compliance. 
The Personal File of the incumbent for records. 
Off ice Copy. 

7 cy 
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ANNEXU.RE-3 (Series) 

Top 
- 

The Principal 

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Nalbari (Assam) 

Subject.: 	Regarding Suspension Order. 

Dated: 	28th August, 07. 

Respected Sir, 

• As you handed over a Susensjon Order vide letter 

No.F.1 - 17/JNV(NALB)/2007-08/CONF/05 da tted 27/08/07 

Which is injustice and malafide 

Which is without prior intiratjon and so 

cause. 

Which is without giving chance/time to defend 

4.. 	Which is mentally harashment in the part of 

my sincere service. 

So, in the above circumstances i would like to 

know from you what is the disciplinary proceeding 

contempleted against me and for whIch reason I have been 

handed over a suspension order as earlier as possible. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully 

Sd!-  Illegible 

28/08/07 

Dr. A.K. Mahanta 

TGT (Phy. Ed?.) 	. 

J.N.V. Nalbari (Assam) 

Contd....  
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ANNEXURE-3 (1) 

To, 

The Principal 

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Flalbari (Assam) 

Subject: 	Regarding Station leave, 

Dated: 	28th August, 07. 

Respected Sir, - 

As you handed over a Suspension order vide. letter 

No..F.1-17/JNU (NACB)/20.07'-08/CQNF/05 dated 27/05/07; 

which, is injusticeand'malafide without prior intimation 

and socause. Since, I have been rendering my, sincere 

service to the samiti retaining my QUality and 'result, 

the said order astonished me. , 

Hence, I would like to go to.Guwahati to take some 

legal advice. $6, kind sir allow me for the said. I need 

station leave from 29th August to 1st September D/N,07. 

Thanking you.  

Yours faithfully 

Sd/- Illegible 

28/08/0.7 

Dr.. A.K. Ma'hanta 

TGT (Phy. Ed.) 

J.N.V. Nalbari (Assam) 

C- 

Contd. ,, 
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Jawahar Navodaya VldyalaYa BanekUChi Nalbarl Dist 
Ministry of HRD, Department of Secondary and Higher Education Government of Indial 

ASSAM [781 3401 

The Deputy Commissioner 
I4avOdaya VidyalaYa Samiti, 
R*nal Ofuice ShiIloflg 

Sub Forwarding of application - Reg. 

Please find enclosed herewith an application submitted by Dr. A.K.Mahaflta 

TGT I 
PET in respect of the suspension order issued Vide NVS, RO .Letter 

No. F.2-44/07N 	(SHR) I Persl Dated 23 AuguSt, 2007. 

original is forwarded herewith for your observation 
The application in  
please. 

Yours faithfully 

IR.D .RetnakU marl 
PRINCIPAL 

Enclosed:- As stated above. 	
jti.v 

f 	. 

ASSAMaRM  

U7  
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Sir, 
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lavodaya Vldyalaya:: Banekuchi:: Nalbarl Dist 
of Secondary and Higher Education. Government of Indial 

ASSAM [781 340] 

No F.1-17/JNV (NLBR)/2007-08/ 	
Dated: 28.08,2007 

To 
The Deputy Commissioner 
Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, 
Regional Office- Shillong. 

• 	Sub:- Fon&ardiflg of application Reg. 

Sir, 
Please find enclosed herewith the Station Leave permission submitted by 
Dr.A.K.Mahaflta TGT/ PET from 29TH August,2007 to 1St Septertiber, 2007. 

The application in original isjorwarded herewith for your observation 
please. 

Eclosed: - As stated above. 

I 	I 

Yours faithfully 

[R.D. Retnakumar] 
PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL un4 
.JJLV., t.IALUARI 

• ASSAM 
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ANNEXURE-3 (iv) 

To, 

The Deputy Commissioner THrough Principal, J.N.V. 

Nalbari, Assam, 

N.V.S. Regional Office (shillong Region) 

Nougrim Hills; Noar Civil Hospital 

Shillong (Meghalaya) 

Subject: 	Regarding reinstat€ of my service.. 

Dated: 	6th Sept., 07, J.N.V. Nalbari (Assam) 

Respected Sir, 

Most respectfully & truely I Dr.. A.. K... Mahanta 

would like to state you that on 28th August, 2007, 1. 

prayed regarding my station leave to take legal advice 

and the reason of my sudden Suspension order. But, still. 

I am not receiving any information from your kind self 

(10 days over), the said, applications has beefl routed 

out from the Principal J.N.V. Nalbari on 2.8th August, 07 

by vide letter No.F.1-17/JNV(NLBR)/2007-08/06 &. 07, 

Again, I have sent the xerox copy of, teh said applica-

tions.. Through "speed post".on 30/08/07 (Because, R..O's 

Fac and telephone No. was not working) 

Respected Sir, I am a sincere staff of N.V.S; I 

render my sincere service to the Samiti Since the eyar 

2001. But, I am in gerat suppressed even you obtain me 

from my fundamental right by your adamant behaviour. 

Contd....  



So, kind Sir, once again I am praying your honour 

to reinstate me in my service to give me relief and 

utilize me for organising the cluster & Regional Sports 

mect which is my prime duty a grand success. (Because, I 

personally requested Mr. V.V. Reddy Asstt. Come Sir to 

select the J.N.V. Nalbari as Vence for t•eh said Sport 

mect..07) 

Your early necessary .acton in this regard is 

highly solicited. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully 

Sd/ -  Illegible' 

6th Sept.2007 

Dr. A . K. Mahanta 

TGT (Phy. Ed.) 

J .N.V. Nalbari (Assam) 

xov~ 

Aj  

Contd. .. .  
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ANN EXURE-4. 

To, 

The Hon'ble Commissioner 

Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Head Office, New Delhi. 

(Kailash Colony) 

Subject: 	Pra'er for justice. 

Dated : 	30th August, 07 Nalbari (.Assarn) 

Respected Sir, 	- 

Most respectfully and truly I would like to state 

you that on 27th August, 07, I got suspension order from 

ny Principal Mr. D. Tatna Kumar, I astonished by receiv-

ing the sudden Order which was without prior intimation 

and so cause. 

Respected Sir, It is a complete malafide, fabri-

cated, total conspiracy and planning on my sindere 

service. As I have been rendering my sincere service 

since 2001 and during my service I always tried to 

established the •truth for better tomorrow. By which I 

have been tortured/harassed/S times transferred by au-

thority/ever attacked by the instigated students; which 

is well know to you. As I am in truth, that's why in 

every occasion by grace of god I got success for estab-

lishing the truth. Of course it was late. 

Last year, before jdining of Mr. Retna .Kumar, 

Principal of this school, the Vidyalaya was in worse 

condition. No, teachers were interested to manager the 

situation. Myself and Retna Kumar (Principal) tried to 

Con td. . . . P/ 
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manage the school. Even, he has issued several memo to 

the teachers for their each (not supporting the authori-

ty) The said memo's were kept in their personal file. 

Someip,,we.manage.the situation But, in my name p.rin* 

cipal is taking advantage and gradually, molest the 

school's environment and management for his own benef it 

and gain. Then I understood his motive and set aside 

myself. even, hetried to motivate me by giving diffo;r 

e.nt chances - 

HOW, MR. PA'T'NAKUMAR, 'PRINCIPAL, 'MISMANAGE THE VIDALAYA 

FOR HIS PERSONAL BENEFIT: 

S 	 S 	
5 

1. 	I'n cost Board Exam, Principal. irit.iated a mass 

copying with the help of 0 Group and answer written by 

the teaching staff, Mr. Kamal Doká, night Cho.wkider 

'col.léctedRs.50/- to Rs.iøø/ -  per sthdentsto hand over 

the written copy from the physics Laboratory which Is 

nearest to the exam room whCr.e teachers were engaged to 

write the answer. . 

Last year two Water PUrifier "AQUA GUARD" had 

purchased for the students. It was happened  due to 

request.by  me to Hon'bie Deputy Commissioner, . Mr.' D. 

Hazarika. And I personally took the initiative to fitted 

the said in the Dinning Hail. But . over Principal took 

the said "AQUA GUARD" 4' to his own Quarter for his two son 

and wife by depriving 250 stud.ents along with staffs 

Vidalàya"s "EP.EEZE, GRINDER Mlxi, T.V. stand along 

with gas s .toys, cylinder, guest.. house items and lob move 

unauthorisedlykept in his quarter, by depriving the 

C9 
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facility given to the Students, Staff, M.I.Room and 

Guest. 

Catering Assistant, Mr. Santosh Bora with the help 

of Mess 1/C Sold huge anou:nt of broken rice without any 

information. Anerquiry committee was formed (by the 

principal) where I was the member . of that Committee and 

we placed the report along with the points of recom-

mendation. In the Recommendation Committee recommend to 

deposit the amount received by s;elling the Broken rice 

to the Office but it was not deposited till now. There 

was no account on it. Principal is taking the money and 

blackmail the catering Asstt. by that letter and taking 

advantage from him. 

In the mess, mismanagement is going on alongwith 

not distributing the food times equally to the Students. 

Principal is mum on the matter., 

In purchasing of Uniform, he is taking interest to 

deprive the poor students by giving low quality. But he 

failed because, I was the members of verifying Commit-

tee. 

In my initiation R.O.has given an opportunity to 

organise cluster and Regional Sports meet along with 
rA 

Matiohal Coaching'camp to this Vidyalaya for the first 

time over since establishment of this Sc.hool But, 

Principal is playing a negative role and instigating the 

parents that it would haniper the teaching 'of the Viday-

laya. So, targeted me for my initiation. 

Contd. , , 
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Principal has given more advantage to the most 

indiscipline students for which this Vidayalaya has been 

facing trouble. Now he is instigating the said students 

against me (only 5 student of Class X).. 

Principal is not taking any action against the 

teachers who indulged in different activities. Their 

personal file could give you details. Now, he is insti-

gating the said teachers to give wrong statements 

against me. 

Last year move than Rs. 1 Lakhs mismanagement done 

by meso Committee. The details kept by Principal in 

hidden record. 

He engaged Mr.. Promod Singh, Arvind Kumar Kairect 

Zolal, Mrs. M. Chutia, Vidayalaya Night Chowkider, 

Driver and some P.T.C. members (one has Criminal Reg-

ister case in Nalba.ri Thana) to instigate the students 

to give wrong statements against me to the Officer or 

any body whoever come to find out the facts. 

He has been threatening the poor students/parents 

by forcefully taking the Court affidavit. 

He is always deprive the leadership Quality of the 

Students - 

14.. 	He developed a groupism among the staff and de- 

stroying the whatsoever of us. 



/ 

1.5. 	By hook and crook he wants jily removal from" his 

Vidayalaya for his staff style Autocratic, undemocratic 

management which is only for his tenofit and result etc. 

Much more to say ........ 

In the above circumstances, I fervently pray your 

honour to understand the situation which is a conspiracy 

and planning agaihst me and give me justice to find out 

the truth for bett:r' tomorrow. I would like to add more 

here that said Principal is taking the Support of Mr. 

Deepak Deka, a parnt and Thrcefully member, of P..T.C. 

who himself is criminal cum contractor cum, political 

leader (self style) (:14e has register case in his name in 

Nalbari Thana). He is frequently visited the :prj:nc.ipai 

even in night 11 p.m. and making this School a . battle 

field of criminals for 'his personal benefit but not for 

the welfare of the Vidaialaya. Much more to say but it 

was not happened so. 

•Therefore Your early necessary action is highly 

solicited.  

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/ Illegible 	 ' 

30.08.2007. 

Dr. A.K. Mahariata) 

T4T(Phy.Ed) 

J.M.V. Nalbari, Asam 

Copy to: 

Deputy Commissioner, Shillong •RegioPt for inf.ormatin, 

Please.. 	. 

Cotd 	P/ 
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DEPUTY COMM1SSIONE 

c7 

NAVSAII SHILLONG ........ . 	036425TUJJb 	1 

NAVODrnA V1PYALA. 5A4VTt 
UScIONAL OfficE, SUILL.ONG 
TAMM13 ROAP, aAJUIC POINT, 

LA,CHUMIERLSHRIONG - 793001 
(MlnI,Ivy of Human Retalms and P.v010piat, 

Dcptt. Of Edu*dOfl, Oot. O f hidla) 

Td: 
JmaH 

4EP-2QO7 14:43 

I' 

F.21IpFfNVS(SHR)1Pe& 
	 Dated: ') Sept. 01 

Ma Whereas, Dr. 'A.K 	banta, PET, JNV Nalbaii has been plwd under 

suspension vide this ofle cfler n0 ,2 	VS(S1R)/PC/263 dated 2/S/07. 

Whereas. Dr. 'A.K. Mahanta sent message through SMS on 1019/07 to the 

lie stating thereby that there was threat to his life and  
undersigned and to the Cluster

.  

his famiLy In JNV, $Ibaii. 

Now, therefOre, considering his request Dr. A.K. Mahanta, PET (UIS) is 

attached to JNV, W. Kmeng. 1l1 wife 14rs. B. Mahanta, Librarian, SNV, Nalbari is 
also hereby transferred to Ji4V, W. Kameng on administrative ground so that the 

family may stay together. 

They are entitled for UAITAJDA benefits as per NVS nles. 

To, 
Dr. kK. Mahantá, 
PET(U/S), 
Mis., B. Mahanta, 
Librarian, 
.iNV 1 Nalbari. 

Copy to :- 

The  Principal JNV, Na]bari to relieve the concerned persons immediately. 
The  PrinlpaI JNV, W. Kiuneng with request to submit reportingOiEilflg 
immediately. 

ML 
DEPUTFY coSS 
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JJLV., NALBARI 
Assam 

it 

JawafjarWavofciya IiiyaIaya:: cBanójtcfii: %z(6ari Dist 
dinder Mlnistiy of HRD, Department of Secondary and Higher Education, Governmóntof Indial 

AS SAM 

ND F.2.6/JNV(NLSR)/2007 ICONF/ UB 	 DATED 22 .09.2007 

OFFICE ORDER 

Consequent upon of the NVS, Regional Office, Shillong vide Office Order 
No. F.2-7/PF/NVS(SHR)/PerS/ dated the 18th September, 2007 [copy enclosed], 
Mrs B.Mahanta TGT/Librarian is transferred and posted at JNV, West Kemeng on 
administrative ground. 

Mrs B.Mahanta TGT/Librarian is, hereby, relieved of her duties on the EN 
of the 22nd September, 2007 with a direction to join her new place of postina with 
immediate effect. Her Last Pay Certificate will be dispatched by post in due 
course.of time. 

• 	She is entitled for TTA/TNDA benefits as per NVS rules. 

[R.Daniel Retnakumar] 
Principal 

PRINGIF4L 
Côpyto:- 	 NAL3AI 

• 1. The..Députy Commissioner, NVS, Shillong Region for inf. Please. 
The DC-Cum-Chairman [VMC], Nalbari for inf. Please. 
The principal,  JN.V, West Kemeng with a request thather Service Book 
and oth.er  service records will be dispatched in due course of time. 

(Mrs B.MahantaTGT/Librarian for strict compliance. 
5. Office Copy. 	 \ 

FIA 



gn 

j .. ,. 	 5awafiaravo6aya 'Tliiya(aya:: cliane(ucfii: [a(ôan cDist 
Wnthi Ministry of HRD, Department of SèóOary and Higher Education, Government of hidlal 

/ 	
ASSP.N 

.-0 

No F. 1-1 7/J.NV(NLSR)/200708/ CONF/I 1 
	DATED: 22.09.2007 

OFFICE ORDER 

In pursuance of the NVS, Regional Office, Shillong vide Office Order No. 
F.2-7/PF/NVS(SHR)!PerS/ dated the 18 1h September, 2007 [copy enclosed], Dr 
A.K.Mahanta TGT/PET[M] under suspension is, hereby, attached to JNV, West 
Kemeng with immediate effect. 

Now, therefore, the said Dr A,K.Mahanta, PET [U/S] is, hereby, relieved 
from this establishment on the EN of the 22nd September0  2007 with a direction to 
report to The Principal, JNV, West Kemeng with immediate effect. 

He is eligible for the TAIDA as per NVS rules. 

[R.Daniel Retnakurnarj 

PI1APJ?AL 
J.N.V., NALBARI 

Copyto:- 	 A 

The Deputy Commissioner, NVS, Shillong Region for mt. Please. 
The DC-Cum-Chairman [VMC], Nalbari for inf. Please. 
The Principal, JNV, West Kemeng for mt. and n/a please. 
Dr A.K.Mahanta, PET [U/S] for immediate compliance. 
Office Copy. 

PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

J.N.V., NALBARI 
Assam 

U/NS 7 



.10 
0 

1 

	

Jawafiar.Kavo[aya u)idya&zya:: Bane€jicfii: X416ari cDist 	'51 
itinder Mlnistly of HRD, Department of Secándary and Higher Ethicatlon, Government of Indial 

ASSPN 

ND F.11 7/JNV(NLBR)/2007 B/0NF/1 C 	DATED 22.09.2007 

OFFICE ORDER 

Consequent upon the transfer and posting of Smt. B.Mahanta 
TGT/Libraan to JNV, West Kemeng with immediate effect vide NVS, Regional 
Office, ShiHong Office Order No. F.2.7/PF/NVS(SHR)/PerS/ dated the 18th 
September, 2007 and her subsequent relieving from this establishment vide 
Office Order No F.1-17IJNV(NLBR)/2007-08/CONF/08 dated 22.09.07, she is 
directed to vacate the official residence allotted to her in this establishment with 
immediate effect enabling this office to allot the said quarter to next official on 
seniority. 

- 

Copy to:- 

1. The Deputy Commissioner, NVS, Shillong Region for inf. Please. 
2/The DC-Cum-Chairman [VMC], Nalbari for inf. Please. 

,,10 B.Mahanta, TGT/Librarian for strict compliance. 
A 	(ffrs ('r%r., 
t. %JIIIVU %J.JJ. 	 / '5 

\ 	\c0 	 •- 

- 
7%\ 

PRI NC I PAL 
PRINCIPAL 

J.NV., NALBARI 
Assam 

[R.Daniel Retnakumar] 
Principal 

PRINCIPAL 
J.N.V., NALUARI 



klw: 	 r Sir 
JawafiarWavo6aya 'liüfyaIaya:: (Banek,ucfii: Wa(ôari Di.st 

- 	 cUnder Ministry of HRD, Department of Secondary and Higher Education, Government of lndiaj 
ASSPiM 

ND F117/JNV(NLSR)/20078ON9 	DATED Z2.09.2007 

OFFICE ORDER 

Consequent upon the transfer and posting of Smt..Mahanta TGT/Librarian to JNV, 
West Kemeng with immediate effect vide NVS, Regional Office, Shillong Office Order No. F.2-
7/PF/NVS(SHR)/Persl dated the 18th September, 2007 and her subsequent relieving from this 
establishment vide Office Order No F.1-17/JNV(NLBR)/2007-08/CONF/08 dated 22.09.07, a 
board is, hereby, constuted to take over the full charges of the Library with the officials as 
under:- 

Sri K.Zalal, PGT/English 	: 	Presiding Officer 
Sri P.K.Singh PGT/Hindi 	: 	Member 
Sri S.S.Shubham, S/Keeper 	: 	Member 
Srnt M.M.Roy, TGT/Music 	: 	Member 
Smt D.Deka, TGT/Hindi 	: 	Member 

The board will check and verify the ground stock with the ledger stock and 
discrepancies, if any, are found, a report to be submitted to this office for further necessary 
acUon at this end. On takin9 over of the Library charges, the Library is to be sealed and handed 
over to the Librarian whoever is going to join the institution against the vacant post. The 
necessary handing/taking over of charges to be completed latest by 1700 hours on the 22nd 
September, 2007 enabling the relieved official to join her new place of posting at her earliest. 

[R.Daniel Retnakumar] 
Principal 

PRINCifAL. 

Copy to:- 	 J.N.V., WALEA 
A S rn 

The Deputy Commissioner, NVS, Shillong Region for inf. Please. 
The DC-Cum-Chairman [VMC], Nalbari for inf. Please. 

.''Smt B.Mahanta, TGT/Librarian for strict compliance & necessary coordinaUon with 
the board members. 

4. Officials concerned wiUi a drectkn that discrepancies, if any, are found in future, 
they will be held responsible for the consequences there-of. 

• 	 5. Office C:p 

• 	 . 	 J.N.V., NALBASI 
Assa'n 

.1 
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ANNEXURE-7 (Series) 

To, 

The Hon'ble Deputy Commissioner, 

Navodaya Vidayalaya Samiti, 

Regional Office (RO),Shillong. 

Sub: Regarding Head Quarter Attachment. 

Dated: 3rd September, 2007. 

Respected Sir, 

With due respect and humble submission, I .would 

like to state you that I Dr. A.K. Mahanta, TGT (Phy. Ed) 

got your Order F. 2 .27/PF/I9VS(SHR)/Prs dated 18th 

September.. 2007 on 24th September, 2007 where I have 

been attached with'my wife to J.N.V. West Kament. But 

sir West Kamenng is far away from my home District 

(Kokrajahat) and previous J.N.V. Nalbri Where my 

inventory and house hall items were ke.pt  and it will be 

the place where we will find difficult to look after my 

old parents and study of my Sen 'Abhinav'. 

So, kind sir, do necessary steps sympathetically 

so, that my wife could be posted in Near by J.V.V. of 

Assam which is nearest to my home district Kokrajhar. 

Thanking You, 

Yours 

faithfully 

Sd! Illegible 

(Dr.. A.K. Mahanta) TGT (Phy.ED) 

J.N.V. Nalbari, Assam. 

jr 

Contd....  

I. 
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ANNEXURE-7 (1) 

To, 

The Hon'ble Deputy Commissioner, 

Regional Office (RO),Shillong.. 

Mavodaya Vidayalaya Samiti, 

Sub:. Regarding Transfer Order. 

Dated: 3rd September, 2007. 

Respected Sir, 

With due respect and humble submission, I would 

like to state that 1 Mrs. B. Mahanta, TGT (Lob) got my 

transfer Order F. 2-7/PF/NVS(SHR)/prs dated 18th Septém-

ber, 2007 on 24th September, 2007 where I have been 

transferred to J.N.V. Kameng along with my husband Dr. 

A.K. Mahanta (attached). But Sir, JF4V Kameng is far away 

from my home district and previous posting area JNV 

nalbari where all my inventory and hosue hold items were 

kept and it will be the place where we will find diffi-

cult to ilok after my old parents in law (who are suf-

fering from heart and having pace maker) and the study 

of small son. 

So, please Sir, do necessary steps sympathetically 

that we could be posted in near by JNV of Assam which is 

nearest to my home district Kokra.jhar. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully 

Sd! Illegible 

(8. Mahanta) 

TGT (Liberian) 

J.N..V. Nalbari, Assam. 
C,  

Contd, .. 
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